

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1329 of 2009

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BRIJLAL SADASUKH MODANI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P. (Crl) No.6215 of 2013

(With office report)

Date : 11/02/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

SLP 6215/13 Mr. Brij K. Mishra
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. No.1329 of 2009

Heard in-part.

List the appeal for further hearing on 19th February,

2015.

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to come prepared to argue the matter.

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.6215 of 2013

It is submitted by Mr. Brij K. Mishra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, that the petitioner has already been acquitted by an order dated 23rd April, 2014.

In view of the aforesaid statement made at the Bar, the issue that has been raised in this special leave petition need not be adverted to.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master