

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1329/2009

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BRIJLAL SADASUKH MODANI

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 19/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. A.M. Irpatgire, Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Shankar Chillarge, learned counsel for the appellant
and Mr. Sudhanshu S. Chaudhari, learned counsel for the
respondents.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.02.21
12:41:11 IST
Reason: